
 

Revised List of Business for the First Day of the Sixth Session 
 of the 17th Tibetan Parliament-in-Exile 

 
 
 

Date/Year/Day Time S. No List of Business 

19.09.2023 

Tuesday 

AM 

9:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11:00 

11:15 

PM 

12:30 

1:30 

3:00 

3:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 

No Question Session  

Announcement of Session commencement by 

the Speaker  

Tibetan National Anthem  

Session commencement speech by Speaker  

Appointment of Acting Speaker and Ad Hoc 

committee  

Bill on official commemorations and 

obituaries  

Doc. No. 3  

Motion by Parliamentarian Geshe Lharampa 

Gowo Lobsang Phende 

Bill on official solidarity on urgent situations 

inside Tibet  

      Doc. No. 4 

Motion by Parliamentarian Geshe Atong 

Rinchen Gyaltsen 

Supported by Parliamentarian Dorjee Tseten 

Debate on the above-mentioned bills 

Debate on the above-mentioned bills   

Tea Break 

Continuation of debate 

 

Lunch Break 

Continuation of debate 

Tea Break 

Report Reading and  its examination  

A.  Précis 2022-2023 report of Department of 

Religion & Culture (DoR&C) 

      Doc. No. 5 

Report tabled by Home Kalon (Minister) 

B.  Review of the detailed annual report of 

DoR&C (2022-2023) by Standing Committee 

        Doc. No. 6 

Presented by Parliamentarian Geshe Atong 

Rinchen Gyaltsen 

Document No-2 
 



    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5:00 

C.  Motion for debate on the DoR&C’s précis 

report and its review by Standing Committee 

         Doc. No. 7 

Motion by Parliamentarian Tsering Lhamo 

Supported by Parliamentarian Phurpa Dorjee 

Gyaldhong 

D. Answers/Clarification by the Cabinet 

(Kashag) 

E. General debate on the reports of DoR&C and 

Cabinet’s (Kashag) answer/clarification 

Session adjourned till 9:30 am next morning 
 


