Revised List of Business for the First Day of the Sixth Session of the 17th Tibetan Parliament-in-Exile

Document No-2

Date/Year/Day	Time	S. No	List of Business
10.00.000			N 0 1 2 1
19.09.2023	AM		No Question Session
Tuesday	9:30	1	Announcement of Session commencement by the Speaker
		2	Tibetan National Anthem
		3	Session commencement speech by Speaker
		4	Appointment of Acting Speaker and Ad Hoc
		4	committee
		5	Bill on official commemorations and
			obituaries
			Doc. No. 3
			Motion by Parliamentarian Geshe Lharampa
			Gowo Lobsang Phende
		6	Bill on official solidarity on urgent situations
			inside Tibet
			Doc. No. 4
			Motion by Parliamentarian Geshe Atong
			Rinchen Gyaltsen
			Supported by Parliamentarian Dorjee Tseten
			Debate on the above-mentioned bills
			Debate on the above-mentioned bills
	11:00		Tea Break
	11:15 DM		Continuation of debate
	PM 12:30		Lunch Break
	1:30		Continuation of debate
	3:00		Tea Break
	3:30	7	Report Reading and its examination
			A. Précis 2022-2023 report of Department of
			Religion & Culture (DoR&C)
			Doc. No. 5
			Report tabled by Home Kalon (Minister)
			B. Review of the detailed annual report of
			DoR&C (2022-2023) by Standing Committee
			Doc. No. 6
			Presented by Parliamentarian Geshe Atong
			Rinchen Gyaltsen

	C. Motion for debate on the DoR&C's précis report and its review by Standing Committee Doc. No. 7
	Motion by Parliamentarian Tsering Lhamo
	Supported by Parliamentarian Phurpa Dorjee
	Gyaldhong
	D. Answers/Clarification by the Cabinet
	(Kashag)
	E. General debate on the reports of DoR&C and
5:00	Cabinet's (Kashag) answer/clarification
	Session adjourned till 9:30 am next morning